



(1)

cp 430.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 430 OF 2018

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 6572 OF 2016

Sakharam Dagadu Wadmare and others .. Petitioners

Versus

Amol Jagannath Yedke .. Respondent

Shri. Santosh S. Jadhavar, Advocate for Petitioners.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : 28th June, 2018

PER COURT:

. Issue simple notice to respondents, returnable on 23.08.2018.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

ass/cp 430.18