



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.430 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6572 OF 2016**

Sakharam Dagadu Wadmare & ors. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Amol Jagannath Yedge ..RESPONDENT

Mr S. S. Jadhavar, Advocate for petitioners

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATE : 20th August, 2019

ORAL ORDER:

Heard Mr Jadhavar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

2. By an order dated 28th June, 2018, simple notice was issued to respondent, making the same returnable on 23rd August, 2018 and though the notice is duly served on respondent sole Shri Amol Jagannath Yedge, Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Beed, neither respondent is present in this Court nor he is being represented through the Counsel to contest the present contempt petition.



2026:BHC-AUG:20482-DB
430.18cp

(2)

3. In view of above, issue notice of contempt to respondent sole under Chapter XXXIV, Rule 9, Form No.I of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960, making the same returnable on 18th September, 2019.

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

sjk