



{2}

cp430.18.odt

2 The learned Counsel for the sole Respondent also submits that the Respondent has filed Review Application in this Court seeking review of the order and same would be placed before the appropriate Bench within two weeks. He, therefore, prays for grant of an adjournment in the present Contempt Petition.

3 In view of the submissions of learned Counsel for Respondent sole, stand over to 16.10.2019.

AVINASH G. GHAROTE
JUDGE

PRASANNA B. VARALE
JUDGE

adb/