



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONT. PETITION NO.430 OF 2018
IN WP/6572/2016

SAKHARAM DAGADU WADMARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
AMOL JAGANNATH YEDKE

Mr.S.S.Jadhavar, Advocate for petitioners

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : OCTOBER 25, 2023**

ORDER :-

The matter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners. It appears that the other side was not informed.

2. In the order dated 18.09.2019, there is reference about the application for review of the order of which contempt is alleged. It appears that the then Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, has been transferred. Leave to replace the sole respondent by his successor-in-office. Once the new incumbent is brought on record, issue him simple notice, returnable on 15.12.2023.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP