



2026:BHC-AUG:20482-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.430 OF 2018 IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.6572 OF 2016**

Sakharam Dagadu Wadmare & ors. ... **PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

Amol Jagannath Yedge ... **RESPONDENT**

.....  
Ms Archana S. Jadhavar, Advocate holding for  
Mr. S.S. Jadhavar, Advocate for petitioners  
Mr. R.J. Nirmal, Advocate for respondent  
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2023**

**ORDER :**

Learned counsel holding for Mr. Jadhavar, learned  
counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time. Stand over to  
22nd January 2024.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

**(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)**

fmp/-