



(1)

926 CP-430.2018.001
2026:BHC-AUG:20482-DB



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**926 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 430 OF 2018
IN WP/6572/2016**

SAKHARAM DAGADU WADMARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
AMOL JAGANNATH YEDKE

...
Mr. Santosh Jadhavar, Advocate for the petitioners.

...
**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 5 MAY 2026.

Per Court :

. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,
stand over to 06.05.2026 for taking instructions.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**