



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 CONT. PETITION NO. 430 OF 2018
IN WP/6572/2016

SAKHARAM DAGADU WADMARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
AMOL JAGANNATH YEDKE

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sachin S. Tambe h/f. Mr. Jadhavar Santosh S.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel for the petitioners on instructions, submits that the order under Contempt has been complied with. As such, the Contempt Petition stands disposed of.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)